. Anneann	Haidwan	1 - 2 CM	827/l	= 1 m b 2 1 LKK		
INS. CASE OWN	EALVIN		GNMENT VIGIL	/ NE	118	
Surveyor	A MANAGEMENT	DOI:	MALCE	Date / Time :	3/5/18	<del></del>
December / CC	E /Per			Registered in Merimen:	2/2/10	-
Pre-assign / CC	SIR	9487H		30149499954	46	
Insured Vehicle	No. :	(0) 13	Claim No.		00	
Name of Insured	. Lug	2	Policy No.	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	<u></u>	
Insured Tel No.	46	HP:	Make / Model	: HUNDA		
Excess Sec II :S	\$	D.O.A: 7,0 4 18	Place of Accid	1 har 700 1 /4	120	-
Is driver the own		Nature of Accident :	2104721222712337			
If NO. Driver N		Shower Section Countries	OI CIA PEPO	RT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPO	DT: VES /A	SO.
Driver To		(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liabili			
	AAAT	A COMPANY OF A COMPANY		K. 1		
CHA 47	<u> </u>		-			_
INSRS: LD	INE INS	RS:	INSRS:	INSI	RS:	
WSP:	ws.	T) /F	WSP: Tel:	WSF Tel:		
Liability:		bility:	Liability:	n n	ility :	
RMKS:	RM RM	1/4	RMKS:	RMI		
Date/ Time	1		September 1	1000		
0.4.1.0	CHRISTANT - 1	DETERMINATE OF IN	L WHY - MA PA CY	STAGE	DATE /	PIC
7568				Non-Reporting ltr (1st):		-18
v · V	AMERICAN CONTRACT			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	N. M. 19	
MN.				Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):		
	- WR MON VI	lp wling.			18 10	V
r 1 .8	6.0	1		After call lir to OI:	0 0	1
5-6-18	- GIA UP	LUXDED		Documentation Check List: H	andler Ty	pist
	41 0 11		2000 0000	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	X	
	+ 01 PASS.	ENGER OPE	NED POOR	After call ltr to Ol:	/	
	3			Authorisation To Act:		
				Release Voucher:		
	-			Final Repair Bill:	/	
				Car Rental Invoice:	-	
		1111 and		Towing Invoice LTA / GIA :	X	
	RECEIV	ED 8 7 JUN 2018		Medical Bill:	-	-
	MLOL			PIR:	X	-
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:		
				LOD		=
				Payment Breakdown Form:		
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	Sent By		Post-Repair Photos:		
		-		Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	SS (	days) Reduction:	%	Email	Call	]
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: + - 4 - 1	Confirm with	LIA	Email Call		
Final Liability:	# OO (Agree	ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	26	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
Repair Cost: GST	55 1,857.30	٩				
Loss of Rental (LOR);	ss 250.80 (	2 days) x 125.40	)	DOOM REMS	2	
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 100 (\$50	x days)		10/10		
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only		x L days)	nun)	7	1	
GIA/LTA Search		I.OR + I.OI   Tick only	onej	, ,		
Medical:	ss 7.49			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject	/Private Set	de
Disbursement:	ss —	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen	ident )	2) Report Format:	- manu dell	17
.egal Cost	22		728	3) Survey fee:		
l'otai:	ss 2,215.6	8 Global Sum SS: 2,21	U			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
Payce 1:	ss 2,210	Name 1: COMFOI	RTDELGRO	ENGINEER	-1 NP	PTLL
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 🗶	Name 2: X				
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ^	Name 3:				

Ame Kayin REF:	
	GNMENT
	CUA 4 22 47 300 A 21/
From: Date:	Veh No: SHH 4 +247 Yr Regn: WE AG  Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Ton / Prime Mover /
OD / TP MS/P RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Insp  Neids No.	Make: Toget Pris 0.0 1798
d Work≤ In the	Colour Bhe AIC: Infiged / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 227797 T/Radio: Ins Old / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy N 4	CINO: J70KB3F4603539803
Claims 1—1	Gen. Cond: Go / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum In.s CMI: Excess:	Steering: Increer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clien E *sRecord)	Brake: Inord Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Wh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STOA/Rim or
-	Tyre Size; F: 195/611.5
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
apair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF West Lk
Ball or Mattet Value:	<u>Front</u> <u>Rear</u>
IDACAccifent Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal, 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GtA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est Repair: \ days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 3/4/K D.O.I. 2/5/8
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   3/5/18   Chr.   P/P \$ 1735.88/ 1.	Pm. All
3/3/19 - 1/1 3 / 733 .44/ /	PIP
	9
	RT \$ 445.C7/207.)
	F( \$ 410.0.1.0 (1)
Datafine, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Dratefine File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fe	e:: Site Insp (\$)s+Rs,SI
	: Interview (\$) Photos
T. West Comme	Tech in a P Gent
9 MLW - 1 - 1 - 1	

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our.	Job Re	1 NO . 305	155474						
Date		: 3. Ma	y. 2018		ComfortDelGro Engineering 59 Loyang Drive Singapore Fax: 6546 8156				
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM			Fax: 65	46 8156			
To			.KK		Fax:				
Attn			CALVIN						
Vehic	de Reg	No. : SHA4	724T	Da	te of Accident:	30.04.2018			
The s	survey	and estimates of the	ne repairs of the	above-mentione	ed vehicle are as	follows:-			
1,		repair job shall bill							
2	The	finalized amount st	-						
-									
	(a) (b)	Spare Parts after				\$1,615.8			
	(0)	Labour Charges		894		\$120.0			
		Total for Part-By	y-Part Repair Co	ost		\$1,735.8			
	(c.)								
		Total for Lumpsu	m repair cost after	er Less:	_				
		Final Lumpsum	Repair cost						
	We s	nated normal period hall treat the above n 7 working days	ve amount as Co	v:	STATE STATES	no reply from you			
<b>.</b>	We s within	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant.	ve amount as Co	orrect and Cont W fin	STATE STATES				
<b>I</b> .	We s within Than	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance:	stance.	orrect and Cont W fin Sig	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and			
١.	We s within Then Signs Name	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance:	stance.	orrect and Cont W fin Sig	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and			
5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance:	stance.	orrect and Cont W fin Sig	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and			
5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance;  ature;  6214 8316; 6546 8156	stance.	Prect and Conformation Williams Signature National Document Attached	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and			
5. or 0	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance:	stance.	orrect and Conf	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Califi 3/5/M			
i.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax fficial	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance; atture; attur	stance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Califi 3/5/M			
. Re	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax fficial	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance:	stance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Califi 3/5/M			
. Re . Los . Su . LT.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax fficial	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistance:	stance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Califi 3/5/M			

13

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 04.05.2018 Time: 08:10:19

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPA\_NY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305155474 : SHA4724T

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE MODEL : TOYOTA : PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN : 30.12.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 02.05.2018 07:45 ACCIDENT DATE : 30.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-3932-G PRIG4 GLASS SUB-ASSY FRT 1 780.50 25.00 585.37

0002 04-01-0302-0594-G PRIG4 MIRROR ASSY OUTER R 1 1,374.00 25.00 1,030.50

SUB-TOTAL : 1,615.87

JOB NATURE

0000 L LABOUR

50.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

50.00

0002 17-01

WIRING CHARGE

20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 120.00

TOTAL : 1,735.87

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

116

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELT

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 02.05.2018

Time: 12:15:59

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

305155474

REGN NO MILEAGE

: SHA4724T : 00000000000

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN

: 30.12.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 02.05.2018 07:45

ACCIDENT DATE : 30.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-0898-G PRIG4 COVER OUTER MIRROR 1 107.40 25.00 80.55

0002 04-01-0302-0594-G PRIG4 MIRROR ASSY OUTER R 1 1,374.00 25.00 1,030.50

Front (RH) Pour Wes

SUB-TOTAL : 1,111.05

JOB NATURE

0000 L

LABOUR

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

0002 17-01

WIRING CHARGE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

SUB-TOTAL : 290.00

Larry Ng

TOTAL : 1,401.05

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

DATE:

Kaha ((K))

1 Day.

PIP

Atta Row jett.

LKK Auto Cans Hants hence notify the Repairer or me following:

To centuriary out the about the contribing

\*To nation of the same of resurvey

1 Preside Stris

. .

11 OE C-

Action Sig sture:

Dices

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 02.05.2018 12:05

Page : 1

Team: ISTOMER ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305155474

7/MS

DRESS

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755 L. (A)

(P)

SCOUNT CARD NO.

REGN NO. SHA4724T MILEAGE MAKE TOYOTA FUEL MODEL PRIUS HYBRID (G4)02.05.2018 07:45 YR OF MANY 2. 2016 TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE SFU603539803 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 30.04.2018

NATURE: 3P 30.04.2018

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ALG- Right Side Miran

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

) of Service Advisor

returned to Service Reception upon collection

	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
Exit Pass	
ARRY Vehicle No.: SHA47	24T
1	

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

Date

Signature/Date

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 02.05.2018 Time: 12:15:59

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305155474 : SHA4724T

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL DATE OF REGN : PRIUS HYBRID(G4) : 30.12.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 02.05.2018 07:45

ACCIDENT DATE : 30.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-0898-G PRIG4 COVER OUTER MIRROR 1 107.40 25.00 80.55

0002 04-01-0302-0594-G PRIG4 MIRROR ASSY OUTER R 1 1,374.00 25.00 1,030.50

Front (RH) Par hous - (not

SUB-TOTAL : 1,111.05

JOB NATURE

0000 L

LABOUR

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

0002 17-01

WIRING CHARGE

SUB-TOTAL : 290.00

Larry Ng

TOTAL : 1,401.05

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display diamage span(s) sures curvey
- Parts proces on a Seer to continue
- \*Third party .... you was "Armout" and "but be wastern and the control of the con
- Supplement of the standard requirement of a supplementation of the standard requirement of the standard st

ARAM ROSE

6

Kahe ((K))

1 By.

PIP

Affer Bywith.



							-
Our Ref : -	T 0418 / SHA4724T	/CL(st)				ENG	INEERINC
Date :	30-May-18				Comfo	rtDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd
			CDGE 1	Taxi Claims De	pt 205 B	raddell Ro	oad Singapore 57970
AIG ASIA PAC CHARTIS Buli	CIFIC INSURANCE P	FE LTD	Service Control	ing Drive 4th F ore 508969	loor		ainline +65 6383 6280 similio +65 6280 9755
			5000#01f10				www.cdge.com.sg
78 Shenton Wa	У					Conpany	Registration No. 199506048M
#07-16							Workshops
Singapore 0791 Attn: Motor (	20 Claims Department	WITHOUT	PREJUDIO	CE			Braddell Road 205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
Dear Sir			oue mei	IDED OF D	. 40711		59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508965
	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHA4724T Y		_	948/H		Sin Ming
AND OTHER _			N 30.04.	18			383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
	er and the taxi driver cor ir claims against the par ne vehicle.						320 Util Road 3 Singapore 408649 Senoko
	was caused by the neglig ig these claim for your co						24 Senoko Loor Singapore 75815i
TAXI OWNER'S	TA	on sideration of	Denail of	uro ciairrian			Sungel Kadul 7 Sungel Kadul Way
1 Cost of R				\$	1,857.39		Singapore 72879
	days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.40 pe	r day	\$	250.80	501 Y	Yishur Ishun Industrial Park A
	eport Fees (Surveyed b	y M/s LKK)		\$			Singapore 768732
- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Search Fees			\$	7.49	e E	
	ce Report Fees			\$			
6 Towing / f	Medical / Transporation		CL. T	\$	0 445 60		
HIRER'S CLAIN	м		Sub I	otal : \$	2,115.68		
	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 pe	r days	\$	160.00		
0			Total Cla	ims : S	2,275.68		
124 VI (VI)				1700 (100 <u>100 1</u>	_,	•	
	ewith the following docur			ns: -	6	DCE:	
	epair bill and photocopies ch slip/s of :	s of photograp SLR9487H		-	0	pcs.	
전 자동	ce report/s of :	SHA4724T		8			
1998 - 1997 - 19	authority from owner / hir	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	graph/s of Accident Scene	(5),	) Certificate	of Insurance	61		
	프랑 경기 아이지 전에 되었다. 그렇게 하나 아니다고 하고 있다.	(x) Downtime/N			30		
Kindly look into t soon as possible	he matter and let us hea	r from you on	the settlem	nent of the s	aid claims	as	
	it is a condition of any s injury claim (if any) of the		hed that it	shall be with	nout preju	dice	

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A mamber of









HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	FROM TO	0650 0740	0745 r	- 1600								
MILEAGE	TRAVELLED (KM)	10		0w7								
	MILEASETREADING	7,77	7	0								
H	NAME OF DRIVER		- 1	P(C. OOM)	100 100							
1761	1		10	200	2							
T. 1/cm 1/ ANO	7) ] [	a land	05/5/10	N.05.	03.05.18							
CAAITCOM	7) ] [		1815 0500 01/81	1445	1930 OCTT 03.05.1	1355	0600	1205	1825 2350	0811 090	0620 1345	100

#### Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 2:26 PM
To: 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Cc: 'Insurance LCR SG'; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 9487H (LCR) & SHA 4724T ON 30/04/2018 (19:30)

CARPENTER STREET

05 June 2018

### LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Your Ref: SLR 9487H

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18008127/K1ib3

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 9487H (LCR) & SHA 4724T ON 30/04/2018 (19:30) CARPENTER STREET

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHA 4724T against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: <u>joyirene@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHA4724T , SLR9487H

ON 30-Apr-18 21:05

ALONG

CARPENTER ST

I / We

WEE YEOU BENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1669767B

and/or

CHANG KWOK HOE

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$1288080D

Taxi Number

**SHA4724T** 

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

02-May-2018

Name of Hirer

WEE YEOU BENG

Hirer NRIC

S1669767B

Signature :

Address

369 BUKIT BATOK STREET 31 #04-515

650369

Contact No.

90219400

Name of Relief

CHANG KWOK HOE

Relief NRIC

S1288080D

Signature:

Address

340 BUKIT BATOK ST 34 #09-48

650340

Contact No.

97642713

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,210.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 4724T that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 30/04/2018 (date) along CARPENTER STREET (location) involving vehicle no/s SLR 9487H. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 02/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHA 4724T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 4724T (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 07 (day) of 06 (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

#### TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braccell Float Singapore 579701 Maintre + 65 6383 5280 Facainte + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508903 583 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Panden Road Singapore 509280 320 Uto Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Serioko Löop Singapore 758155 7 Sungei Kadul Way Singapore 758791 501 Yatun Industra Park 4 Singapore 758732

120.00

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	VEHCLE NO SHA4724T	INV. NO/DATE 91374372 25.05.2018
#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120	MAKE TOYOTA	JOB NO. 305155474
CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094	MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)	ODOMETER READING
	DATE/TIME IN 02.05.2018 07:45	
Description: 3P 30.04.2018	CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU60353980	3
S/No Part No.	Qty Unit Pri	ce %Disc Net
PART REQUISITION		
0001 04-01-0302-3932 PRIG4 GLASS SUB-ASSY FR	T 1 780.5	0 25.00 585.37
0002 04-01-0302-0594 PRIG4 MIRROR ASSY OUTER	R 1 1,374.0	1 25.00 1,030.51
	SUB-TOTAL :	1,615.88
JOB NATURE		
0001 L LABOU	R 50.00	50.00
0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARE	A 50.00	50.00
0003 17-01 WIRING CHARG	E 20.00	20.00

SUB-TOTAL

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDILGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singlepore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6290 Faceimite + 65 6280 9755

Workshops.

19 Loyang Drive Singapore 576717 24 Secolo Loop Singapore 756150 7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 778791 45 Panden Road Singapore 600790 501 Yahusi Industrie Park A Singapore 706732 520 Uto Rose 3 Singapore 408849

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA47241

INV. NO/DATE 91374372 25.05.2018

TOYOTA

MODEL PRIUS HYERID(G4) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 30.12.2016

DATE/TIME IN 02.05.2018 07:45

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603539803

Items total

1,735.88

Add GST @

7.000 %

121.51

Invoice amount

1,857.39

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 25.05.2018 14:00:16

Repair type Payment Type/Term:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91374372	1,857.39	Y
		ļ	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040855

Date: 25 May 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

30/04/2018 @ 21:05 hrs

ALONG

CARPENTER ST

INVOLVING

SLR9487H

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4724T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to WEE YEOU BENG IC NO S1669767B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Maries	3 May 2018										
	Edit Reg		02 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$1,73 Edit E	5.87 stimates	S\$1,73 View 7			Re	Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
Ma	ain	R	eference		Claim Deta	ails		Docume	ents	1	Show All
CLAIM SUBF	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[0	reated b	oy adjuster]			
nsured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	1.1 -								
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.	19930382	21R					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHA472	4T			Date of L			19:00 - :59 From LTA Re	g Date (Ma	n Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 301	4949954SG			Policy/Co Note No.		0999994826 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLR9487H				Policy No (Claiman		MCOM0015				
50					Excess:						
Repairer:	ComfortDe	elGro Engineerin	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loya	ng Drive, 5	08969 L	oyang - T	el: 6214 8300	)		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia i	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	)00 [H	andled by	Ng, Hai-Ch	uan] Hai-C	huan.Ng@	aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	rnational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100						
Adjuster:	14/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561	. [Handled	by KAL	/IN ANG	WEI KUN ] .	[Final	Rpt due	
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	e Case Ma
		Re: NO OI GIA NO OI GIA REP									
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	ks⊟				View	All S	earch Tasks	Create N	ew Task	Complet

No results.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SHA4724T (3014949954SG)

[SLR9487H]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Apr 30 2018 7:00PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	lancaria.	Thumbnail	
1	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	W
2.	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	W
9	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	S.
12	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	W
14	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
19	03/05/18 17:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
21	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
23	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	04/05/18 08:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/05/18 17:54	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	03/05/18 17:54 07/06/18 13:11	TP GIA REPORT LETTER TO LCRF	0	Load PDF	
4	08/06/18 13:11	WORKSHOP INVOICE	ő	Load PDF	

Let	etters/Correspondences		1 per page		V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
5	08/06/18 13:18	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	08/05/18 13:18	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	08/06/18 13:18	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	08/06/18 13:18	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/06/18 13:29	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
I F AIV		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLR9487H (Insd veh)			Model:		TOYOTA PRIUS 1.5 HYBRID				
	SHA4724T (TP veh)					(A)				
Date of Accident:	30/04/2018									
Global Sum Settlem	ont   .	CV1 Vox			,	Ma	7			
Repair Estimate	ent	[X] Yes	: \$	_l	1	No 2 425				
Final Repair Cost			: \$	_		2,125.4	-			
Loss of Use			: \$			2,210.0	,,,	2.00 4		
Rental (if any)			: S	_	_		2		ays at \$50.00	per day
LTA / GIA Search F			: \$				- 2	O.	ays	
Others:	ee		: \$				-			
Others.			· \$		_					
Final Cattlement Co.	m /Claba	I Course	. S			2 240 0				
Final Settlement Su	THE PARTY OF THE P	ALIESMAN COLORS	1			2,210.0			ari an i	
Is Third Party World below)	kshop G	A Registered	6	[ X	1	YES	[ ]	NO	(Kindly in	idicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		-	Agree	ed Liabilit	ty		(%)	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: *Assessed Liab	10	0(%)	chair	,		ssed Liat	5-11-20-01	At her was a second	(%) 3OLA does n	ot apply.
Remarks										
Payment Instruction	n: Payer	e's Breakdown	1							
1) ComfortDelGro	Engine	ering Pte Ltd				: \$				2,210.0
2)						: \$				
3)						: \$				
4)						: \$				
5)						: \$				
JOANNE I	EE KHA	NG MIN				Jun 18				
LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte Ltd			Da	ate				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18008127/K1JB3Q2

Date:

08/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994826

Claimant Vehicle

SHA4724T

Insured Vehicle No:

SLR9487H

No: Date of Loss:

30/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3014949954SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA4724T

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.5 HYBRID (A)

Engine No:

2ZRR975780

227747 km

Reg. Date: Colour.

30/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKB3FU603539803

Engine Capacity:

1798 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,696.42	1,615.87	80.55	4.75
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		290.00	120.00	170.00	58.62
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,986.42	1,735.87	250.55	12.61
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	139.05	121.51	17.54	12.61
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,125.47	1,857.38	268.09	12.61
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	250.80		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	3	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,215.67		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	2,210.00		
		-			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/05/2018

Date Inspected:

02/05/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

1.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*COVER OUTER MIRROR	Repair	107.40 FL	*-FL
2	1		*MIRROR ASSY OUTER R	Broken	1,374.00 FL	*1,374.00 FL
3	1		*FRONT (RH) DOOR GLASS	Cut	780.50 FL	*780.50 FL
ESTERNI	munae	part. L=Listiten	- List Item Discount on L Ite	Sub Total (S\$) ems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	<b>2,261.90</b> 565.48	<b>2,154.50</b> 538.63
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,696.42	1,615.87
			Report was unsubmit	ted during this print-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR	New	120.00	50.00
2	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	New	120.00	50.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	290.00	120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >